3.6.4 Sight Distances. For subdivision roads intersecting access roads, the sight distance in each 

direction shall not be less than three hundred (300) feet; however, when intersecting Route 6, the 

sight distance in each direction shall be no less than four hundred seventy-five (475) feet. 

3.6.5 Access. Subdivisions containing a total of thirty (30) or more lots shall provide more than a 

single access from an existing street. For this purpose, "total number of lots" includes the lots fronting 

on pre-existing subdivision roads used for access to the proposed subdivision as well as new proposed